| 6631579 |
|---------|
| 503629 |
| \$40.00 |
| I U |

| QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.Ş. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | | |
| PATENTS ONLY | | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | |
| Name of conveying party(les): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| Peter Lauster (June 11, 2007) Harald Breinlinger (June 11, 2007) | Name: TWM Sportwaffen GmbH | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Internal Address: Street Address: | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Stuttgarter Str. 53 | | |
| Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name | Guuganer Sir. 55 | | |
| X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement | City: Tuttlingen | | |
| Government interest Assignment | State: | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: GERMANY Zip: 78532 | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No attached: | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) T | his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,631,579 | | |
| Additional numbers attached? | Yes X No | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | |
| Name: MICHAEL R. HULL MILLER, MATTHIAS & HULL Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Street Address: One North Franklin Street Suite 2350 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) | | |
| City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 | 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | | |
| Phone Number: (312) 977-9902 Fax Number: (312) 977-9959 Email Address: | b. Deposit Account Number 50-3629 Authorized User Name | | |
| 9. Signature: | June 28, 2007 | | |
| Michaet R: Hull - 35,902 Name of Person Signing | Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | |
| | | | |
| I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below. Dated: | | | |

PATENT REEL: 019501 FRAME: 0438

Atty, Docket No. 50068/50001

ASSIGNMENT

Patent No.;

US 6,631,579 B1

Application Seriel No:

09/623,886

Filed:

February 19, 1999

Title:

DETENT FOR A HANDGUN

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, as an officer of TWM Sortwaffen GmbH (hereinafter "assignor") and fully empowered to act on its behalf, hereby assigns to, TWM Sportwaffen GmbH, Stuttgarter Str. 53, Tuttlingen, 78532, GERMANY (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Pacnt No. 6, 631,579

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to assign said U.S. Patent No. 6,631,579 to TWM Sportwaffen GmbH

M. 6.04

M. 6.07

RECORDED: 06/28/2007

PATENT REEL: 019501 FRAME: 0439